1	2023 RES-128
2 3 4 5	AUTHORIZING A BEVERAGE AGREEMENT FOR THE ALLIANT ENERGY CENTER
6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13	The Alliant Energy Center, as a facility that serves the public, regularly allows for beverage service to be provided at the venue. Great Lakes Coca-Cola Distribution, L.L.C. dba Great Lakes Coca-Cola Bottling is a distributor of Coca-Cola products. The Alliant Energy Center desires to enter into a beverage agreement with Coca-Cola to allow for the exclusive provision of Coca-Cola products on the AEC campus and for commission and sponsorship revenues.
13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20	 NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the beverage agreement with Great Lakes Coca-Cola Distribution, L.L.C. dba Great Lakes Coca-Cola Bottling, 7400 N. Oak Park Avenue, Niles, Illinois 60714 63368 is hereby approved. BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED, that the County Executive and County Clerk are authorized to sign the agreement.